WRITTEN FISCAL PLAN 

SECTION 1 AREA DESCRIPTION 

The proposed annexation area consists of one (1) parcel numbered 007-93128-00 that is 

approximately ten feet (10') in width and two hundred ninety seven feet (297') in length between 

the real estate commonly known as 3124 Locust Street, 1609 Riley Road, 1615 Riley Road, 3204 

Locust Street and (“Annexation Area”).  The Annexation Area is located to the south of the 

existing corporate boundaries of the City of New Castle, Indiana (“City”).